

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25300/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in WP No. 35500/2001 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KASHI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.C.Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr.Mukesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr.Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent

No.1 and seeks time to file reply.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks'  
thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.16483-16502/2008.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master